### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

5-25-1976

# Meeting sponsored by Flathead Coalition set Wednesday, May 26, at University

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Meeting sponsored by Flathead Coalition set Wednesday, May 26, at University" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27302.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27302

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/rb 5-25-76 local

MEETING SPONSORED BY FLATHEAD COALITION SET WEDNESDAY, MAY 26, AT UNIVERSITY

MISSOULA --

The Flathead Coalition will hold a public meeting at 7 p.m. Wednesday, May 26, in room 131 of the University of Montana Science Complex. The program will feature a discussion of the future of Flathead River and Flathead Lake in light of proposed development.

The coalition's new executive director, Dr. Lex Blood, will discuss the implications of oil and gas leasing on the Flathead Drainage. Other participants will give information on water quality, and wild and scenic rivers designation. Slides will be shown during the program. The coalition's efforts are designed to preserve the quality of the Flathead waters.

The UM Student Action Center is sponsor of Wednesday's program.